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Financial Guidance YE24 Figures YE24 Guidance

(Bank Only) % %

Growth

FX Adjusted Loan Growth 11.6 Low Teens

Profitability

Net Interest Margin 6.3 ~6
Fees & Commissions Growth 13 > avg. CPI
Return On Equity 38.5 ~40

Efficiency

OPEX Growth 88 > avg. CPI

Solvency*

Capital Adequacy Ratio 21.8 ~20.0
Tier I Ratio 20.6 ~19.0

Asset Quality

NPL Ratio 2.2 <3

Net Cost of Risk (excluding currency impact) -60 bps <50 bps 
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-186
-185 -324

-2,519

-442 -350

-650

-94

-20 -300

-214 -20

-19

DFI Funding Eurobond & PP Money Market Funding Subordinated Debt Syndication & Other

1 to 12 months 1 to 3 years                           3 to 5 years                                          >5 years







299 168 119 222

251
63 75 31

305

333
846

2,033

1 to 12 months 1 to 3 years 3 to 5 years >5 years

Loan Maturity Profile - USD mn

APEX & Other Working Capital Loans Investment Loans
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9.5%

2.4%

2.7%

4.0%

4.0%

4.5%

4.9%

5.4%

6.2%

6.6%

8.8%

8.8%

32.5%

Other**

Paper and Forestry Products

Food & Beverage

Textile

Construction & Construction…

Chemistry & Plastics

Tourism

Health

Electricity/Gas Distr.

Logistics

Finance

Metal & Machinery

Electricity Generation



35% 35% 31%
24% 23% 17% 13%

18% 19% 20%
19% 19%

19%
17%

37% 35% 37%
39% 36%

37%
40%

5% 5% 6%
9% 11%

12%
9%

6% 6% 7% 8% 11% 15% 21%

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Hydro Geothermal Wind Biomass Solar

1.9 bn1.9 bn1.9 bn 1.7 bn1.9 bn 1.6 bn 1.5 bn
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151,347 929 3,673 3,21511,398 3,883
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17.3% 18.8% 19.1% 18.9% 19.4% 19.9% 22.6%
31.5%

41.5%

43.1%
48.4%

46.5%

42.8%

58.6%

75.6% 80.4%

47.8% 47.5%
57.7% 56.9%

42.6%

42.2%
45.0%

46.9%

1Q-22 2Q-22 3Q-22 4Q-22 1Q-23 2Q-23 3Q-23 4Q-23 1Q-24 2Q-24 3Q-24 4Q-24

Security Yields
Excluding CPI CPI
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3.9% 4.0% 4.2% 4.3%

1.8% 1.9% 1.9% 2.0%

3M24 6M24 9M24 12M24

Cumulative Annualized NIM

CPI Impact

Core NIM



CAR Evolution



Financial Guidance YE25 Guidance

(Bank Only) %

Growth

FX Adjusted Loan Growth Low Teens

Profitability

Net Interest Margin ~5
Fees & Commissions Growth ~ CPI
Return On Equity ~30

Efficiency

OPEX Growth > CPI

Solvency*

Capital Adequacy Ratio ~21.0
Tier I Ratio ~20.0

Asset Quality

NPL Ratio < 2.5

Net Cost of Risk (excluding currency impact) <75 bps 
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Provisions (TL mn)

Stage 1*

Stage 2**

Stage 3

Reversals*** (TL mn)

Net CoR 17 bps

Currency Impact 77 bps

Net CoR excl. Currency Impact -60 bps

12M24

-174

357

370

-308



http://www.tskb.com/

